AFTER CHRISTMAS CAPER R --FOOTHILL BL 28.2 2.0

48 (or 52) Miles becomes ROUTE 66
(Riders must wear US CPSC approved helmets.) U-TURN at LONE HILL AV 30.2 0.1
Total  Next R at 1% driveway
Miles  Turn Lunch — Mr B’s Restaurant at 1932 Route 66, Glendora

3 3 (southeast corner of Route 66 and Lone Hill Av),
(626) 852-0089

From Victory Park in Pasadena

L---PALOMA ST 0.0 01 Exit west end of parking lot onto Lone Hill Av and 0.3
L--- SIERRA MADRE BLVD 01 16 turn L onto Route 66
L--- MICHILLINDA AV 17 03 R -- COMPROMISE LN 30.6 0.3
R -- GRANDVIEW AV 50 25 R --VALLEY CENTER AV 309 0.4
R —- HIGHLAND OAKS DR 45 15 L---FOOTHILL BL 313 3.0
becomes 15" AV L---CITRUS AV 343 0.2
L--- COLORADO BLVD 60 21 R--FOOTHILL BL 345 33
L--- SHAMROCK AV 8.1 01 becomes HUNTINGTON DR
R --LAS LOMAS RD 378 0.3
R --LEMON AV 82 1.1
R --WINSTON AV 9.3 0.2 L---ROYAL OAKS DR 38.1 2.6
L---ROYAL OAKS DR NORTH (to end) 95 04 R -- SHAMROCK AV 407 0.2
L---ROYAL OAKS DR 99 05 L---COLORADO BL 409 21
From ROYAL OAKS DR, choose R--1" AV 430 1.0
Hillclimb 1, Hillclimb 2 or Route A becomes HIGHLAND OAKS DR
OPTIONAL HILLCLIMB NO. 1 L--- VIRGINIA DR 440 0.1
L---MT OLIVE DR 104 1.0 R--ELEVADO AV 441 01
L--- SPINKS CANYON RD 114 03 L--- SIERRA MADRE AV 442 38
R --HIGH MESA DR 11.7 0.4 R --PALOMA ST 480 01
L---MT OLIVE DR (Caution! Fastdownhill) 121 1.1 Finish at Victory Park 48.1
L---ROYAL OAKS DR 132 04

Continue with Hillclimb 2 or Route A

OPTIONAL HILLCLIMB NO. 2 Ride Description:
L---VINEYARD AV 13.6 0.4 Start: Victory Park in Pasadena (From I-210, off and north-
L---SUNNYDALE DR 14.0 0.1 Altadena Dr, R-Paloma St to Victory Park). Avoid the after
R --WESTVALE RD 14.1 0.1 Christmas shopping crowd on this moderately hilly 48 mile
R --WILLOWGLEN DR 14.2 0.2 ride to La Verne. Includes an optional steep climb up Mt.
R --LAS LOMAS RD 14.4 0.5 Olive Dr. in Bradbury. Lunch at Mr B’s Restaurant in
L---ROYAL OAKS DR 14.9 0.7 Glendora. Call at for ride information.

Continue with Route A below

ROUTE A (Flat)

(total miles are for flat route; add 4.0 miles for hillclimb 1 and hillclimb 2) Notes:
Continue east on ROYAL OAKS DR 104 1.2
R --ENCANTO PARKWAY 11.6 0.3
L---BIKE BRIDGE 11.9 0.2
L---BIKE PATH 121 0.8
R -- past conveyer tower to TODD AV 12.9 0.3
L--- SIERRA MADRE AV 13.2 5.2
R --VALLEY CENTER AV 18.4 0.7
L---FOOTHILL BL 19.1 1.0
R --AMELIA AV 20.1 0.7
L---ROUTE 66 20.8 1.8
L---BASELINE RD 22.6 0.7
L---WHEELER AV 23.3 1.1
R --BIRDIE DR (small street, easy to miss) 24.4 0.5
R --COUNTRY CLUB LN 24.9 0.5
L---GOLDEN HILLS RD 25.4 0.7

(Caution! Narrow road; fast downhill)
L--- SAN DIMAS CANYON RD 26.1 2.1
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